University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

ASUM Student Government

Spring 3-15-2017

SB66-16/17: Resolution Regarding the Campaigning in the UC

Caleb Chestnut

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions
Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

Chestnut, Caleb, "SB66-16/17: Resolution Regarding the Campaigning in the UC" (2017). *Senate Resolutions*, 2007-Present. 606.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions/606

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

	ted Students of the University of Montana n Regarding the Campaigning in the UC March 13, 2017
Authore	SB66-16/17 d by: Caleb Chestnut, ASUM Senator Sponsored by:
	Sponsored by:
Whereas, The Associated Studen	ts of the University of Montana (ASUM) seeks to maintain fair
and competitive campaigns and e	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· ·	I that, with the exception of posters and banners, the University active campaigning (i.e., flyering);
Whereas, Campaigning or advoca	ating for referenda in the UC is often obtrusive;
Whereas, Some ASUM administration	rations have neglected to police this tradition;
Whereas, This dictum is not yet e	enumerated in the ASUM Bylaws;
Therefore, Let It Be Resolved, the be amended to read:	at the Article V, Section F, Subsection 3 of the ASUM Bylaws
"3. University Center: Must be ap	oproved by the University Center Administration. Flyering is
prohibited. Banners will be allow	ved only inside the University Center and must be approved by
1	n the UC Atrium and must be compliant with UC policy. Tabling
is allowed during the campaign s	reason, but is strictly prohibited while voting is open"
Passed by Committee:	
Passed by ASUM Senate:	, 2017
Connor Fitzpatrick	Elizabeth Engebretson
Chair of Relations and Affairs	Chair of the Senate